b) Description: Approval for Annual Rate Contract (ARC) for supply of various gas cylinders used at AI 

Engineering Services Limited, Old Airport, Santacruz (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra-400029 for a period 

of (02) years. 

c)  Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 46,650 /- (Indian Rupees Forty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty   

Only) must be submitted by means of Cheque/DD/NEFT in favour of AI ENGINEERING 

SERVICES LIMITED, Account No. – 00600310007523, IFSC Code – HDFC 0000060) 

payable at Mumbai. EMD will not carry any interest and will be adjusted against security

[...]

✓ agreed to be bound by the undertakings provided by it under and in terms hereof. 

16. SIGNING OF THE BID: 

Each Bid including all its pages must be typed or written in indelible ink and should be physically 

signed by the authorized signatory of the Bidder. 

17. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 

Rs. 46,650 /- (Indian Rupees Forty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only) must be submitted by 

means of Cheque/DD/NEFT in favour of AI ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED, Account 

No. – 00600310007523, IFSC Code – HDFC 0000060) payable at Mumbai. EMD will not carry 

any interest and will be adjusted against security deposit.